
Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) Housing Specialist for Annual Recertification and Interims 
 

• A-C – Melinda Walden (Sabrina) mwalden@arha.us – 703.549.7115, ext. 2201 
• D-Ji - Jaylen Jones jjones@arha.us – 703.549.7115, ext. 2208 
• Jj-Ri - Markeda Alston malston@arha.us – 703.549.7115, ext. 2206 
• Rj-Z - Denise Thompson dthompson@arha.us – 703.549.7115, ext. 2207 

 
ARHA Portfolio Housing Staff 
 
Marcella Patten, Sr. Property Manager mpatten@arha.us – 703.549.7115, ext. 2400 
Michelle Chapman, Housing Specialist mchapman@arha.us – 703.549.7115, ext. 2004 
 

• Braddock Whiting & Reynolds (BWR) (Tax Credit/Public Housing) 
• Pendleton Park (Tax Credit) 
• Park Place (PBV) 
• Princess Square (Market Affordable) 
• Hopkins Tancil (MOD) 
• Quaker Hill (Market Affordable) 

 
Iker Ayala, Housing Specialist iayala @arha.us – 703.549.7115, ext. 2100 
 

• Saxony Square (PBV)  
• Old Dominion (Tax Credit/PBV RAD) 
• Scattered Sites I, II, III (Public Housing) 
• Ladrey (Public Housing) 
• Miller Homes (Market Affordable) 

 
Madison Bonilla, Housing Specialist mbonilla@arha.us – 703.549.7115, ext. 2009 
 

• Andrew Adkins (Public Housing) 
• Chatham (Tax Credit/Public Housing)  
• West Glebe (Tax Credit/Public Housing) 
• JB I (Tax Credit/RAD)  
• JB II, (Tax Credit/RAD)  
• JB IV (Tax Credit/Public Housing)  
• JB V (PBV/Tax Credit) 

 
Intake Team: HCV Move ins, Portability, Transfers & Waitlist 
 

• Steve Burton - sburton@arha.us - 703.549.7115, ext. 2002 
• Vanetta Harris - vharris@arha.us - 703.549.7115, ext. 2005 
• Tiffany Burgman - tburgman@arha.us (Waitlist Inquires) - 703.549.7115, ext. 2100 

 
Landlord Liaison: HAP Contract, Rent Increase, Landlord Related 
 

• Cassandra Ford liaison@arha.us & rentincrease@arha.us – 703.549.7115, ext. 2003 
 
 

mailto:mwalden@arha.us
mailto:jjones@arha.us
mailto:malston@arha.us
mailto:dthompson@arha.us
mailto:mpatten@arha.us
mailto:mchapman@arha.us
mailto:mbonilla@arha.us
mailto:iayala@arha.us%20-%20703.549.7115,%20ext.
mailto:iayala@arha.us%20-%20703.549.7115,%20ext.
mailto:mbonilla@arha.us
mailto:sburton@arha.us
mailto:vharris@arha.us
mailto:tburgman@arha.us
mailto:liaison@arha.us
mailto:rentincrease@arha.us


Department Directors 
 
Janell Diaz-Director of HCV & Property Operations 
jdiaz@arha.us - 703.549-7115 Ext 2001 
 
Latonya Washington-Sr. Director of HCV & Property Operations  
lwashington@arha.us 703.549.7115 Ext 2000 
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